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   ROADFREIGHT SHIPMENT( FREE CIRCULATION) TARIFF 2014 
 
Applicable for venue : Lyon Convention Centre (Cité Centre de Congrès de Lyon) 
 
* All inclusive charges per consignment and per exhibitor from arrival FOT our Lyon warehouse to  
  deliver to the booth. 
 

A. INBOUND  
 
a. inbound charges: (1 Cbm = 300 kg) 
   * The rates are only applicable for delivery time under normal working hours. 
      (Monday to Friday, from 08:00 to 18:00) 
 
 
 

By weights Total amount in € (without VAT) 
1 to 100 kg 185,00

101 to 200 kg 230,00
201 to 300 kg 300,00
301 to 400 kg 340,00
401 to 500 kg 395,00
501 to 600 kg 465,00
601 to 700 kg 470,00
701 to 800 kg 515,00
801 to 900 kg 550,00

901 to 1000 kg 600,00
1001 to 1100 kg 690,00
1101 to 1200 kg 735,00
1201 to 1300 kg 780,00
1301 to 1400 kg 860,00
1401 to 1500 kg 900,00
1501 to 2000 kg 980,00
2001 to 3000 kg 1095,00

Over 3000 kg Per request
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   Extra charges for delivery& collection out of normal working hours : 

From 18:00 – 22:00   90,00 € 
From 22:00 – 08:00 180,00 € 
Saturday from 08:00 – 18:00   90,00 € 
Saturday from 18:00 180,00 € 
Sunday and Holidays in France 180,00 € 

 
 
b. other charges:   
 

1. Open file charges, agency : 50,00 € 
 
2. Empty storage: euro 72/ per cbm with minimum charge of 2 cbm 

 
 
3. For hiring extra lifting equipments, labour man assistance: please refer to  

            our ON SITE HANDLING TARIFF 
 
 
 B. OUTBOUND CHARGES (Return shipments) 
 
The same charges as per A. INBOUND CHARGES  
(collection from stand, interim storage, loading into truck) 
 
 
** terms and conditions: All transactions are subject to our general sales conditions.( These conditions are available on request 
or in our company’s website.) Any commitment or transactions means acceptance of our general sales conditions by the 
customer.** 


